(100%), no investment costs or payback period, and medium investment risk (in particular with
regard to the last decade with the global financial crisis of 2008, and the subsequent European
sovereign‐debt crisis, in which private energy investments might have been perceived to be less
risky  than  financial  investments). Within  this  scenario,  the  selection probability  to  adopt  the

20

MGT system  is 18%, while for the status quo  it  is 82%. For scenario 2, we assume additionally
that the possibility to combine the adoption of an MGT system with an eco‐friendly electricity
tariff (MGT Eco‐Tariff) is given, and also the option to solely choose an Eco‐Tariff. The Eco‐Tariff
is assumed to have 10% higher net electricity costs and a CO2 reduction of 100% or more, and is
otherwise  like the status quo. The MGT Eco‐Tariff  is assumed to have 6% higher net electricity
costs, and a CO2 reduction of 100% or more and is otherwise identical to the MGT. For scenario
2, the selection probability of an MGT is 17% (9% without Eco‐Tariff and 8% with Eco‐Tariff). The
probability  of  remaining  a  consumer  household  is  84%,  45%  with  the  Eco‐Tariff,  and  38%
without.

Table 7: Scenario 1

Attribute
Scenario 1 ‐ A  Scenario 1 ‐ B1  Scenario 1 ‐ B2

MGT
Xk   Vi

Status quo
Xk   Vi

MGT
Xk   Vi

Status quo
Xk   Vi

MGT
Xk   Vi

Status quo
Xk   Vi

Degree of electricity self‐
supply (in%)

20  0.265  0  0.000  20  0.250  0  0.000  20  0.288  0  0.000

CO2 reduction (in%)  50  0.153  0  0.000  50  0.409  0  0.000  50  0.185  0  0.000

Social impacts   Negative  ‐0.392  Neutral  0.000  Negative ‐0.696  Neutral  0.000  Negative  ‐0.345  Neutral  0.000

Net electricity costs (in%)   90  ‐1.353  100  ‐1.504  90  ‐2.864  100  ‐3.182

Investment costs (in 1,000 Euros)  20  ‐1.169  0  0.000   20  ‐1.477  0  0.000

Payback period (in years)  10  ‐0.498  0  0.000   10  ‐0.520  0  0.000

Investment risk   low  0.268  low  0.268   low  0.384  low  0.384

Selection probability  18%  82%  57%  43%  13%  87%
Vi (exp(Vi))  ‐2.726 (0.065)  ‐1.236 (0.291)  ‐2.902 (0.055)  ‐3.182 (0.041)  ‐1.486 (0.226)  0.384 (1.467)
Sum exp(Vj,n)  0.36  0.10  1.69
Sample distribution  16%  84%  16%  84%  16%  84%

Table 8: Scenario 2

Attribute
Scenario 2 ‐ A

MGT
Xk   Vi

MGT + Eco‐Tariff
Xk   Vi

Eco‐Tariff
Xk   Vi

Status quo
Xk   Vi

Degree of electricity self‐supply (in%)  20  0.265  20  0.265  0  0.000  0  0.000

CO2 reduction(in%)  50  0.153  100  0.319  100  0.319  0  0.000

Social impacts   Negative  ‐0.392  Negative  ‐0.392  Neutral  0.000  Neutral  0.000

Net electricity costs (in%)  90  ‐1.353  106  ‐1.594  110  ‐1.654  100  ‐1.504

Investment costs (in 1,000 Euros)  20  ‐1.169  20  ‐1.169  0  0.000  0  0.000

Payback period (in years)  10  ‐0.498  10  ‐0.498  0  0.000  0  0.000

Investment risk   low  0.268  low  0.268  low  0.268  low  0.268

Selection probability
9% 8% 45% 38%

17% 87%
Vi (exp(Vi))  ‐2.726 (0.065)  ‐2.800 (0.061)  ‐1.067 (0.344)  ‐1.236 (0.291)
Sum exp(Vj,n)  0.76

Sample distribution
9% 7% 22% 62%

16% 84%

21

These selection probabilities are close to the sample distribution of 16% for owners of an MGT
system.  Only  the  selection  probability  of  the  Eco‐Tariff  seems  to  be  overestimated  in  our
scenario  in comparison to the sample distribution. However,  in reality the conditions  for MGT
should  have  been  better  because,  as  has  been  discussed  previously,  within  our  choice
experiment  we  do  capture  the  basic  motivations  for  adoption  decisions.  It  is  likely  that,  in
reality, additional adoption barriers would arise for an actual adoption decision that cannot be